SC Association of Stormwater Managers

First Quarter Meeting March 27, 2025

Cooperative Conference Center 169 Laurelhurst Ave. Columbia, SC

9:00 - 10:00 a.m.

Registration

10:00 - 10:10 a.m.

Welcome

President Chris Wannamaker, Stormwater Utility Manager, Charleston County

10:10 – 11:00 a.m. Certified Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control Program

Mack Granger, Extension Associate, Clemson University

Jeremy Pike, Natural Resources Extension Associate, Clemson University

Hear a brief overview on the Certified Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control Program administered through the Clemson Cooperative Extension. Learn how the program changed during the COVID-19 years, get updates on past and current evaluation data.

11:00 – 11:10 a.m.

Break

11:10 a.m. – noon

Infrastructure Inventory: Seeing the Unseen

Taylor Brewer, Stormwater Manager, **Beaufort County**

Serge Howell, Infrastructure Technician, Beaufort County

Scott Youmans, Infrastructure Technician, **Beaufort County**

Learn how Beaufort County uses an advanced camera system and GIS to map and assess stormwater infrastructure.

Noon -1:00 p.m.

1:00-2:00 p.m.

ePermitting Overview for Stormwater

South Carolina Department of Environmental Services Staff

The SC Department of Environmental Services is about to debut ePermitting. Learn more about how to obtain, modify, terminate and transfer NPDES coverage for construction stormwater discharges.

2:00 p.m. **Adjourn**

General Information

The SC Association of Stormwater Managers offers quarterly training sessions about stormwater management policies and best practices. It also provides members with a forum for sharing ideas and keeping current on state and federal laws.

Annual membership dues are assessed per individual and cover registration fees for the quarterly meetings and access to the listserve.

SCASM Board of Directors

President

Chris Wannamaker Stormwater Utility Manager **Charleston County**

Vice President

Brandon Wagner Deputy Stormwater Manager Horry County

Secretary/Treasurer

Taylor Brewer Stormwater Manager **Beaufort Country**

Member at Large

Stephen Thun Civil Engineer Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

Immediate Past President

Angela Crockett Deputy Stormwater Manager **Lancaster County**

Registration Information

Online registration is available for the First Quarter Meeting. Save time and postage by logging on to www.masc.sc to register. Online registrations must be paid by Visa or MasterCard. The meeting is free for SCASM members and \$85 for nonmembers. The registration fee includes the educational materials and lunch. The registration deadline is Friday, March 14.

Register online at www.masc.sc or mail completed registration form and check made payable to the Municipal Association of SC to:

MASC PO Box 12220 Columbia, SC 29211 ATTN: SCASM

NOTE: All attendee substitutions must be made by Friday, March 14. We are not able to make substitutions after this deadline or onsite at the meeting.

For special needs requests, contact Susan Walters at 803.933.1276 or swalters@masc.sc by March 14 and we will accommodate if possible.

Conference attire is business casual. The general session room may be cool, so you may want to bring a sweater or jacket.

Upcoming Meetings

Cooperative Conference Center 169 Laurelhurst Ave. Columbia, SC 29210

Second Quarter Meeting | June 12 Third Quarter Meeting | September 4 Fourth Quarter Meeting | November 13

Contact Information

Elizabeth Copeland

Staff Associate for Affiliate Services Municipal Association of SC 803.933.1257 | ecopeland@masc.sc

Susan Walters

Administrative Assistant
Municipal Association of SC
803.933.1276 | swalters@masc.sc

SCASM Registration Form

SCASM First Quarter Meeting March 27, 2025

Name Badge Information

The following information will appear on your name badge for

this meeting.

First name (example: Bill)

Full name (example: William J. Smith, Jr.)

| Mr. | Ms. | Dr.

| Title | New

| Local government/business name

Contact Information

Birth month/day	Last four digits of SSN			
This combination of numbers is	s used as the o	fficial's per	rsonal identi	ifica-
tion number to access online se	ervices, simplif	y event reg	sistration an	d ensure
proper recording of participation	on in Associati	on training	g programs.	
T1 //				
Local government/business	name			
Preferred mailing address	□ New	Type:	Municipal	Business
G: , /G; ,		7.		
City/State Zip				
Preferred phone New	Type: □	Municipal	☐ Business	□ Mobile
	31	. 1		
Email address □ New				
F. 11: 1 1	,	C.1.	C	
For additional attendees	, make a co	py of this	s form.	
D.		г		
Keg	istration	rees		
5 M 1		ΦO	· c	
☐ Member		\$0	\$	
□ Nonmember		\$85	\$	
Total:			\$	
Iutai.			Ψ	



1411 Gervais Street PO Box 12109 Columbia, SC 29211 www.masc.sc

The South Carolina Association of Stormwater Managers is an affiliate of the Municipal Association of South Carolina.